



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 307/2023**
MOONBEAM FINVEST-LEASE LTD

..... APPELLANT

Through: Mr.J.K.Sharma, Advocate.

versus

DHARAMPAL SINGH RATHOR

..... RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **20.03.2024**

CM APPL. 17390/2024 (delay condonation in filing Court Fees)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay in filing the Court Fees stands condoned.
2. The application stands disposed of.

RFA(COMM) 307/2023

3. The notice to the respondent was not issued for want of deposit of the process fee.
4. On appellant taking steps, fresh notice be issued to the respondent through all modes, returnable on 23.09.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 20, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any