



\$~16 and 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 306/2023 and CM APPLs.66516/2023, 66517/2023
(16) MOONBEAM FINVEST-LEASE LTDAppellant

Through:

versus

MS SHIKSHA RATHORE

.....Respondent

Through:

+ RFA(COMM) 307/2023 and CM APPL.17390/2024
(17) MOONBEAM FINVEST-LEASE LTDAppellant

Through:

versus

DHARAMPAL SINGH RATHOR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **23.09.2024**

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. Notice in the present appeals was directed to be issued by an order dated 20.12.2023 and the present appeals were listed on 20.03.2024. However, the appellant had not deposited the process fee for service of notice. Accordingly, on 20.03.2024, this Court directed issuance of fresh notice to the respondents through all modes, returnable for today. However, the appellant has once again failed to take any steps for deposit of process fee for issuance of notice.
3. The appeals are dismissed for the aforesaid reasons.
4. All pending applications also stand disposed of.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/cl