



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 307/2023**
MOONBEAM FINVEST-LEASE LTDAppellant
Through: Mr.J.K.Sharma, Mr.Vikrant
Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

DHARAMPAL SINGH RATHORRespondent
Through: Nemo

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **13.11.2024**

CM APPL. 66324/2024

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the appeal is restored to its original number.
2. The application stands disposed of.

RFA(COMM) 307/2023

3. Issue notice to the respondent, to be served through all permissible modes, returnable on 22nd April, 2025.
4. Let the Trial Court record be also requisitioned in a digital form for the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2024/Arya/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any