



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(1) RFA(COMM) 306/2023

(2)+ RFA(COMM) 307/2023

MOONBEAM FINVEST-LEASE LTDAppellant
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

MS SHIKSHA RATHORERespondent
DHARAMPAL SINGH RATHORRespondent
Through: Mr.J.K. Nayyar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **19.09.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the respondent(s) prays for an adjournment.
2. At request, re-list on 24th February, 2026.
3. The parties shall file brief synopsis of their arguments, referring to the e-pagination of the Court file, along with copies of the Judgments sought to be relied upon by them, within a period of four weeks from today.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/Arya/ik