



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 307/2023 & CM APPL. 22386/2026**

MOONBEAM FINVEST-LEASE LTDAppellant
Through:

versus

DHARAMPAL SINGH RATHORRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
08.04.2026

CM APPL. 22386/2026

1. None appears to press this application.
2. The application is dismissed.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 8, 2026
dsn