



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 306/2023
MOONBEAM FINVEST-LEASE LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. Pradeep Sharma, Adv.

versus

MS SHIKSHA RATHORERespondent
Through:
+ RFA(COMM) 307/2023
MOONBEAM FINVEST-LEASE LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. Pradeep Sharma, Adv.

versus

DHARAMPAL SINGH RATHORRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

1. The respondent's written submissions have not been filed.
2. Learned Counsel for the respondent submits that the respondents are in custody since four months.
3. Admit. List in due course.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/aky